OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 2023 PRIMARY ELECTION SALT LAKE COUNTY



The 2023 Primary Election is being conducted mainly by mail, for which eligible registered voters in Salt Lake County will be mailed a ballot. Election Day Vote Centers will be available on Election Day, Tuesday, September 5th, 2023, for those who did not receive a ballot, misplaced their ballot, need the ADA amenities of an electronic voting machine, or prefer to vote in person. Identification is required to vote in person. A list of ID options is available on the County Clerk website.

NOTE: SAME-DAY Voter Registration is available at Election Day Vote Centers for which both valid identification and proof of residency are required.

BALLOTS RETURNED BY MAIL

Ballots returned by mail must be POSTMARKED by no later than **Election Day, September 5th, 2023**, to be valid. We encourage voters to mail their ballot by Friday, September 1st to ensure it is postmarked timely.

BALLOT DROP BOXES

Drive-up ballot drop boxes are available throughout the County that are open 24/7 where voters may return their ballot until 8:00 p.m. on Election Day. A list of drop-box locations is included in the ballot packet instructions and is also available on our website. Voters may deposit their voted ballot at any one of the following Election Vote Centers during polling hours (7:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.).

ELECTION DAY VOTE CENTERS

Tuesday, September 5, 2023

Hours: 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM

Vote Center	Address	City
Bluffdale City Hall	2222 West 14400 South	Bluffdale
Cottonwood Heights City Hall	2277 E Bengal Blvd	Cottonwood Heights
Draper City Hall	1020 E Pioneer Rd	Draper
Magna Senior Center	9228 W 2700 S	Magna
Midvale City Hall	7505 S Holden St	Midvale
Ruth Vine Tyler Library	8041 S Wood Street	Midvale
Millcreek Library	2266 E Evergreen Ave	Millcreek
Murray City Hall	10 E 4800 S	Murray
River's Bend Senior Center	1300 W 300 N	Salt Lake City
SLCO Government Center	2001 S State Street	Salt Lake City
Sandy City Hall	10000 S Centennial Parkway	Sandy
Granite Library	3331 S 500 E	South Salt Lake
Viridian Events Center	8030 S 1825 W	West Jordan
West Valley City Hall	3600 S Constitution Blvd	West Valley City

NOTICE OF AUDIT

The Salt Lake County Clerk's Office will conduct a one-percent audit of election results on Tuesday, September 12, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. The audit compares the votes counted on a random sampling of voting machines to the corresponding voter-verified paper trails. It also includes an audit of a sampling of paper vote-by-mail ballots. This audit is open to public observation and will

be conducted at the Salt Lake County Government Center, 2001 South State Street, South Building, First Floor, Room S1-200, Salt Lake City, Utah.

To check your voter registration status, view your sample ballot, find ballot drop box locations, or find other voting information, contact us using the information below.

Dated this 25th day of August, 2023

(385) 468-7400 | www.slco.vote | vote@slco.org